Operating Instructions
for
Rotating Vane Flow Meter
Model: DRH-...
DRH
page 2 DRH 01/0220
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

DRH
DRH 01/0220 page 13
11. Order Codes
Example: DRH- 1 1 05 N3 F300
Measuring range
Orifice
diameter
[mm]
Model
Connection
Evaluating electronics L/min
water
approx.
frequency
(Hz) at f.s.
Standard
fem. thread
Special
fem. thread
0.2 - 0.8 63 1 DRH-1X05.. ..G3..= G 3/8 ..N3..= 3/8 NPT
Frequency output
..F300= Frequency output, plug connector M12x1
..F320= Frequency divider 1:2, plug connector M12x1
..F340= Frequency divider 1:4, plug connector M12x1
..F390= Frequency divider 1...1/128 plug connector M12x1
Analogue output
..L303= 0 - 20 mA output, 3-wire, plug connector M12x1
..L342= 4 - 20 mA output, 2-wire, plug connector M12x1
..L343= 4 - 20 mA output, 3-wire, plug connector M12x1
..L442= 4 - 20 mA output, 2-wire, plug connector DIN 43 650
Compact electronics1)
..C30R= LED display, 2x open collector, PNP, plug con. M12x1
..C30M= LED display, 2x open collector, NPN, plug con. M12x1
..C34P= LED display, 4 - 20 mA, 1x open coll., PNP,
plug con. M12x1
..C34N= LED display, 4 - 20 mA, 1x open coll., NPN,
plug con. M12x1
Counter electronics
..E14R= LCD, 0(4)-20 mA, 2x relay, 1.5 m cable
..E34R= LCD, 0(4)-20 mA, 2x relay, M12 plug
..E94R= LCD, 0(4)-20 mA, 2x relay, cable 1.5 m2)
Dosing electronics
..G14R= LCD, 0(4)-20 mA, 2x relay, 1.5 m cable
..G34R= LCD, 0(4)-20 mA, 2x relay, M12 plug
..G94R= LCD, 0(4)-20 mA, 2x relay, cable 1.5 m2)
0.2 - 2.0 50 2 DRH-1X10.. ..G6..= G 1 ..N6..= 1 NPT
0.3 - 2.8 123 2 DRH-1X15.. ..G3..= G 3/8 ..N3..= 3/8 NPT
0.25 - 5.0 78 3 DRH-1X20.. ..G6..= G 1 ..N6..= 1 NPT
0.5 - 6.0 166 3 DRH-1X25.. ..G3..= G 3/8 ..N3..= 3/8 NPT
0.5 - 15 145 5 DRH-1X30.. ..G6..= G 1 ..N6..= 1 NPT
1.0 - 16 225 5 DRH-1X35.. ..G3..= G 3/8 ..N3..= 3/8 NPT
1.0 - 26 240 7 DRH-1X40.. ..G3..= G 3/8 ..N3..= 3/8 NPT
2.0 - 36 228 9 DRH-1X45.. ..G6..= G 1 ..N6..= 1 NPT
2.5 - 50 220 10 DRH-1X50.. ..G6..= G 1 ..N6..= 1 NPT
1) Please specify flow direction in writing.
2) Please specify cable length in writing.
Note: See KOBOLD USA Datasheet for USA Order Codes
DRH
page 14 DRH 01/0220
12. Dimensions
Model: DRH-...L3.. / DRH-..F3..
Model: DRH-..L4..